
Query: 7095
51 - KEITH COUNTY PAGE:1 of 5

MINIMAL NON-AG

TOTAL Assessed Value:

MEDIAN:

MEAN:
WGT. MEAN:

COD: MAX Sales Ratio:
MIN Sales Ratio:

COV:
STD:

AVG.ABS.DEV:

PRD:

19,010,089
13,646,560

79        77

       77
       72

19.65
33.47
150.58

26.48
20.49
15.05

107.79

Type: Qualified
Date Range: 07/01/2005 to 06/30/2008     Posted Before: 01/23/2009

20,242,260 (!: land+NAT=0)
(!: Derived)

Base Stat

TOTAL Sales Price:
NUMBER of Sales:

TOTAL Adj.Sales Price:

PAD 2009 R&O Statistics

AVG. Adj. Sales Price: 240,634
AVG. Assessed Value: 172,741

70.19 to 79.9295% Median C.I.:
64.51 to 79.0695% Wgt. Mean C.I.:
72.86 to 81.9095% Mean C.I.:

Printed: 04/13/2009 14:59:19
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

DATE OF SALE * Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

_____Qrtrs_____ _____
N/A 120,55107/01/05 TO 09/30/05 3 77.50 66.7878.17 86.41 10.08 90.46 90.22 104,170

52.99 to 116.56 214,86310/01/05 TO 12/31/05 8 89.58 52.9986.45 88.65 13.83 97.52 116.56 190,476
N/A 191,00001/01/06 TO 03/31/06 2 112.82 75.06112.82 130.42 33.47 86.51 150.58 249,100

60.61 to 101.33 113,58404/01/06 TO 06/30/06 10 89.85 55.0583.62 80.61 14.70 103.74 112.71 91,557
N/A 107,83507/01/06 TO 09/30/06 4 86.40 69.7486.35 84.57 12.80 102.11 102.88 91,197

62.57 to 81.53 184,65110/01/06 TO 12/31/06 15 67.85 46.8372.36 70.37 20.03 102.84 126.84 129,930
71.65 to 97.63 228,22201/01/07 TO 03/31/07 9 79.84 70.3382.53 79.02 10.87 104.45 107.24 180,339
49.84 to 128.57 460,08704/01/07 TO 06/30/07 8 66.28 49.8480.30 67.98 32.75 118.13 128.57 312,755

N/A 131,73707/01/07 TO 09/30/07 4 68.82 57.3969.99 73.28 11.01 95.51 84.94 96,535
N/A 443,60710/01/07 TO 12/31/07 5 74.26 70.1174.11 74.12 3.35 99.99 79.77 328,803
N/A 405,64101/01/08 TO 03/31/08 5 64.42 33.4757.55 48.21 21.62 119.37 78.50 195,544

38.45 to 78.84 283,77904/01/08 TO 06/30/08 6 61.08 38.4561.82 55.78 19.17 110.82 78.84 158,290
_____Study Years_____ _____

75.06 to 90.57 156,45207/01/05 TO 06/30/06 23 89.70 52.9986.43 90.32 16.59 95.69 150.58 141,308
67.85 to 81.53 248,21607/01/06 TO 06/30/07 36 76.91 46.8378.22 72.06 19.47 108.56 128.57 178,856
57.39 to 74.60 323,79307/01/07 TO 06/30/08 20 69.04 33.4765.46 61.11 15.25 107.11 84.94 197,881

_____Calendar Yrs_____ _____
66.78 to 89.70 152,22401/01/06 TO 12/31/06 31 79.92 46.8380.41 78.99 20.12 101.79 150.58 120,242
70.11 to 80.57 326,14101/01/07 TO 12/31/07 26 73.74 49.8478.30 72.59 17.05 107.87 128.57 236,740

_____ALL_____ _____
70.19 to 79.92 240,63479 76.61 33.4777.38 71.79 19.65 107.79 150.58 172,741
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Query: 7095
51 - KEITH COUNTY PAGE:2 of 5

MINIMAL NON-AG

TOTAL Assessed Value:

MEDIAN:

MEAN:
WGT. MEAN:

COD: MAX Sales Ratio:
MIN Sales Ratio:

COV:
STD:

AVG.ABS.DEV:

PRD:

19,010,089
13,646,560

79        77

       77
       72

19.65
33.47
150.58

26.48
20.49
15.05

107.79

Type: Qualified
Date Range: 07/01/2005 to 06/30/2008     Posted Before: 01/23/2009

20,242,260 (!: land+NAT=0)
(!: Derived)

Base Stat

TOTAL Sales Price:
NUMBER of Sales:

TOTAL Adj.Sales Price:

PAD 2009 R&O Statistics

AVG. Adj. Sales Price: 240,634
AVG. Assessed Value: 172,741

70.19 to 79.9295% Median C.I.:
64.51 to 79.0695% Wgt. Mean C.I.:
72.86 to 81.9095% Mean C.I.:

Printed: 04/13/2009 14:59:19
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

GEO CODE / TOWNSHIP # Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

N/A 420,0002563 2 89.58 88.6089.58 90.20 1.10 99.32 90.57 378,825
N/A 177,4752565 4 90.00 74.2686.08 85.72 4.39 100.43 90.08 152,126
N/A 751,0002567 2 77.19 74.6077.19 75.26 3.35 102.55 79.77 565,227
N/A 125,0002775 1 69.74 69.7469.74 69.74 69.74 87,175
N/A 280,0002779 1 90.22 90.2290.22 90.22 90.22 252,620

66.78 to 107.24 115,0362855 6 79.22 66.7883.50 80.38 12.04 103.88 107.24 92,468
N/A 358,8212857 3 67.44 64.8667.47 66.80 2.59 101.01 70.11 239,680
N/A 90,9002859 2 63.57 52.9963.57 61.93 16.64 102.65 74.14 56,290
N/A 280,3272861 5 62.57 33.4771.14 40.52 35.70 175.58 112.71 113,578
N/A 28,0722865 2 81.75 60.6181.75 87.71 25.85 93.20 102.88 24,622
N/A 90,2503065 4 55.06 46.8356.78 55.67 12.73 102.00 70.19 50,242

50.23 to 81.65 188,4403067 7 64.91 50.2364.76 65.21 11.31 99.31 81.65 122,877
N/A 184,0003069 2 89.91 78.5089.91 84.70 12.70 106.15 101.33 155,855

64.66 to 94.00 241,8333071 6 71.46 64.6674.52 70.50 12.29 105.71 94.00 170,482
N/A 156,2883073 4 77.83 66.7884.75 86.94 16.64 97.48 116.56 135,876
N/A 59,1663075 2 85.87 77.5085.87 87.16 9.74 98.51 94.23 51,570
N/A 200,8973077 2 74.68 64.4274.68 75.14 13.74 99.38 84.94 150,962
N/A 135,6663151 3 85.37 85.0999.68 111.83 16.98 89.13 128.57 151,715

79.84 to 150.58 215,6163153 6 89.07 79.84100.60 102.10 22.93 98.53 150.58 220,153
N/A 503,3403155 4 58.91 43.3772.01 58.41 43.12 123.28 126.84 293,986
N/A 236,2503157 2 68.36 55.1968.36 59.37 19.27 115.14 81.53 140,262
N/A 254,6003159 5 73.22 54.6371.46 72.89 8.61 98.03 80.57 185,581
N/A 598,0003161 1 67.85 67.8567.85 67.85 67.85 405,750
N/A 481,6663163 3 70.33 38.4568.51 62.01 27.63 110.47 96.75 298,705

_____ALL_____ _____
70.19 to 79.92 240,63479 76.61 33.4777.38 71.79 19.65 107.79 150.58 172,741

Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

AREA (MARKET) Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

74.26 to 90.22 345,6901 10 89.30 69.7483.78 82.05 7.16 102.11 90.57 283,640
64.86 to 79.92 184,8752 23 74.14 33.4775.01 62.01 17.97 120.97 112.71 114,639
66.78 to 80.57 245,6753 46 74.14 38.4577.17 72.32 22.96 106.71 150.58 177,683

_____ALL_____ _____
70.19 to 79.92 240,63479 76.61 33.4777.38 71.79 19.65 107.79 150.58 172,741
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Query: 7095
51 - KEITH COUNTY PAGE:3 of 5

MINIMAL NON-AG

TOTAL Assessed Value:

MEDIAN:

MEAN:
WGT. MEAN:

COD: MAX Sales Ratio:
MIN Sales Ratio:

COV:
STD:

AVG.ABS.DEV:

PRD:

19,010,089
13,646,560

79        77

       77
       72

19.65
33.47
150.58

26.48
20.49
15.05

107.79

Type: Qualified
Date Range: 07/01/2005 to 06/30/2008     Posted Before: 01/23/2009

20,242,260 (!: land+NAT=0)
(!: Derived)

Base Stat

TOTAL Sales Price:
NUMBER of Sales:

TOTAL Adj.Sales Price:

PAD 2009 R&O Statistics

AVG. Adj. Sales Price: 240,634
AVG. Assessed Value: 172,741

70.19 to 79.9295% Median C.I.:
64.51 to 79.0695% Wgt. Mean C.I.:
72.86 to 81.9095% Mean C.I.:

Printed: 04/13/2009 14:59:19
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

STATUS: IMPROVED, UNIMPROVED & IOLL Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

N/A 229,8571 4 74.90 57.2478.57 71.45 23.39 109.97 107.24 164,223
70.19 to 79.92 241,2082 75 76.61 33.4777.32 71.80 19.48 107.68 150.58 173,195

_____ALL_____ _____
70.19 to 79.92 240,63479 76.61 33.4777.38 71.79 19.65 107.79 150.58 172,741

Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

SCHOOL DISTRICT * Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

(blank)
N/A 192,00003-0500 1 79.77 79.7779.77 79.77 79.77 153,160

77.50 to 94.23 150,16025-0095 19 80.50 64.4289.19 92.20 17.76 96.74 150.58 138,442
35-0001

66.78 to 88.60 297,35651-0001 36 74.43 33.4776.08 68.18 20.53 111.59 126.84 202,737
60.61 to 77.22 228,70551-0006 23 70.19 38.4569.56 67.76 17.48 102.65 102.88 154,975

68-0020
NonValid School
_____ALL_____ _____

70.19 to 79.92 240,63479 76.61 33.4777.38 71.79 19.65 107.79 150.58 172,741
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

ACRES IN SALE Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

N/A 320,000   0.01 TO   10.00 1 64.91 64.9164.91 64.91 64.91 207,710
N/A 6,400  10.01 TO   30.00 1 90.08 90.0890.08 90.08 90.08 5,765
N/A 28,072  30.01 TO   50.00 2 81.75 60.6181.75 87.71 25.85 93.20 102.88 24,622

57.24 to 112.71 39,385  50.01 TO  100.00 6 78.71 57.2480.64 76.32 17.11 105.66 112.71 30,060
67.97 to 80.50 175,308 100.01 TO  180.00 33 74.14 43.3775.32 74.40 18.48 101.24 126.84 130,422
62.57 to 96.75 240,975 180.01 TO  330.00 16 68.59 38.4580.95 76.43 31.69 105.91 150.58 184,169
67.85 to 88.60 314,430 330.01 TO  650.00 13 76.82 49.8477.43 67.43 12.21 114.83 101.33 212,021
33.47 to 90.57 666,120 650.01 + 7 79.77 33.4774.78 68.55 17.53 109.09 90.57 456,648

_____ALL_____ _____
70.19 to 79.92 240,63479 76.61 33.4777.38 71.79 19.65 107.79 150.58 172,741
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Query: 7095
51 - KEITH COUNTY PAGE:4 of 5

MINIMAL NON-AG

TOTAL Assessed Value:

MEDIAN:

MEAN:
WGT. MEAN:

COD: MAX Sales Ratio:
MIN Sales Ratio:

COV:
STD:

AVG.ABS.DEV:

PRD:

19,010,089
13,646,560

79        77

       77
       72

19.65
33.47
150.58

26.48
20.49
15.05

107.79

Type: Qualified
Date Range: 07/01/2005 to 06/30/2008     Posted Before: 01/23/2009

20,242,260 (!: land+NAT=0)
(!: Derived)

Base Stat

TOTAL Sales Price:
NUMBER of Sales:

TOTAL Adj.Sales Price:

PAD 2009 R&O Statistics

AVG. Adj. Sales Price: 240,634
AVG. Assessed Value: 172,741

70.19 to 79.9295% Median C.I.:
64.51 to 79.0695% Wgt. Mean C.I.:
72.86 to 81.9095% Mean C.I.:

Printed: 04/13/2009 14:59:19
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

MAJORITY LAND USE > 95% Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

62.57 to 81.53 154,837DRY 14 69.02 52.9971.68 70.48 13.47 101.71 91.95 109,130
43.37 to 78.51 281,017DRY-N/A 13 67.85 33.4765.71 51.03 23.38 128.78 107.24 143,389
71.82 to 90.22 222,654GRASS 19 79.77 46.8380.24 80.80 16.54 99.31 112.71 179,896
57.39 to 85.37 128,492GRASS-N/A 10 79.52 55.0577.46 77.30 15.06 100.21 114.86 99,328

N/A 178,000IRRGTD 2 83.90 64.9183.90 68.75 22.63 122.03 102.88 122,372
67.97 to 96.75 348,465IRRGTD-N/A 21 78.50 49.8485.16 76.51 23.89 111.31 150.58 266,600

_____ALL_____ _____
70.19 to 79.92 240,63479 76.61 33.4777.38 71.79 19.65 107.79 150.58 172,741

Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

MAJORITY LAND USE > 80% Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

64.86 to 79.92 137,971DRY 20 72.16 52.9972.23 70.14 12.93 102.99 91.95 96,768
33.47 to 107.24 437,360DRY-N/A 7 52.72 33.4759.03 47.58 35.20 124.08 107.24 208,074
71.82 to 90.08 203,802GRASS 22 79.99 46.8379.43 80.41 15.86 98.79 112.71 163,872
55.05 to 114.86 147,385GRASS-N/A 7 78.84 55.0578.81 78.13 16.38 100.86 114.86 115,158
67.97 to 102.88 277,709IRRGTD 18 77.86 63.2387.81 82.54 24.60 106.38 150.58 229,216

N/A 535,000IRRGTD-N/A 5 79.84 49.8475.12 64.20 21.47 117.01 96.75 343,491
_____ALL_____ _____

70.19 to 79.92 240,63479 76.61 33.4777.38 71.79 19.65 107.79 150.58 172,741
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

MAJORITY LAND USE > 50% Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

64.42 to 78.51 219,998DRY 26 68.98 33.4769.43 58.37 17.91 118.95 107.24 128,409
N/A 101,000DRY-N/A 1 52.72 52.7252.72 52.72 52.72 53,245

74.26 to 90.00 201,374GRASS 25 79.77 46.8379.85 80.46 17.04 99.24 114.86 162,031
N/A 120,250GRASS-N/A 4 75.69 66.4275.72 74.95 10.10 101.03 85.09 90,132

67.97 to 96.75 333,642IRRGTD 23 78.50 49.8485.05 76.15 23.92 111.69 150.58 254,058
_____ALL_____ _____

70.19 to 79.92 240,63479 76.61 33.4777.38 71.79 19.65 107.79 150.58 172,741
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Query: 7095
51 - KEITH COUNTY PAGE:5 of 5

MINIMAL NON-AG

TOTAL Assessed Value:

MEDIAN:

MEAN:
WGT. MEAN:

COD: MAX Sales Ratio:
MIN Sales Ratio:

COV:
STD:

AVG.ABS.DEV:

PRD:

19,010,089
13,646,560

79        77

       77
       72

19.65
33.47
150.58

26.48
20.49
15.05

107.79

Type: Qualified
Date Range: 07/01/2005 to 06/30/2008     Posted Before: 01/23/2009

20,242,260 (!: land+NAT=0)
(!: Derived)

Base Stat

TOTAL Sales Price:
NUMBER of Sales:

TOTAL Adj.Sales Price:

PAD 2009 R&O Statistics

AVG. Adj. Sales Price: 240,634
AVG. Assessed Value: 172,741

70.19 to 79.9295% Median C.I.:
64.51 to 79.0695% Wgt. Mean C.I.:
72.86 to 81.9095% Mean C.I.:

Printed: 04/13/2009 14:59:19
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

SALE PRICE * Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

______Low $______ _____
N/A 6,400  5000 TO      9999 1 90.08 90.0890.08 90.08 90.08 5,765

_____Total $_____ _____
N/A 6,400      1 TO      9999 1 90.08 90.0890.08 90.08 90.08 5,765
N/A 22,209  10000 TO     29999 3 90.00 60.6187.77 88.04 19.30 99.70 112.71 19,553

57.24 to 102.88 45,333  30000 TO     59999 9 79.92 50.2379.65 78.30 18.55 101.73 107.24 35,494
67.85 to 81.53 76,848  60000 TO     99999 9 76.61 57.3975.70 75.23 9.51 100.62 94.23 57,815
52.72 to 85.09 117,232 100000 TO    149999 12 72.40 43.3772.52 72.64 23.72 99.84 114.86 85,157
64.42 to 94.00 186,668 150000 TO    249999 17 76.82 54.6380.83 80.70 20.16 100.16 126.84 150,642
70.11 to 80.57 308,873 250000 TO    499999 20 77.86 55.1981.64 80.97 17.72 100.84 150.58 250,080
33.47 to 90.57 884,975 500000 + 8 64.78 33.4760.54 58.73 21.50 103.09 90.57 519,740

_____ALL_____ _____
70.19 to 79.92 240,63479 76.61 33.4777.38 71.79 19.65 107.79 150.58 172,741

Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

ASSESSED VALUE * Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

______Low $______ _____
N/A 6,400  5000 TO      9999 1 90.08 90.0890.08 90.08 90.08 5,765

_____Total $_____ _____
N/A 6,400      1 TO      9999 1 90.08 90.0890.08 90.08 90.08 5,765
N/A 31,056  10000 TO     29999 5 66.78 50.2376.07 69.83 27.51 108.93 112.71 21,686

57.24 to 85.37 68,109  30000 TO     59999 15 74.14 46.8373.52 68.60 19.62 107.18 107.24 46,720
55.05 to 81.65 112,599  60000 TO     99999 12 75.84 43.3771.82 68.40 14.65 105.01 94.23 77,018
64.42 to 88.60 166,243 100000 TO    149999 9 74.26 62.5776.38 74.80 12.07 102.12 101.33 124,346
70.11 to 84.94 257,730 150000 TO    249999 24 78.67 55.1981.25 77.48 16.02 104.87 126.84 199,691
38.45 to 128.57 540,384 250000 TO    499999 10 78.93 33.4782.55 68.56 36.34 120.41 150.58 370,466

N/A 1,130,000 500000 + 3 74.60 49.8471.67 67.58 18.20 106.05 90.57 763,655
_____ALL_____ _____

70.19 to 79.92 240,63479 76.61 33.4777.38 71.79 19.65 107.79 150.58 172,741
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